ORIGINAL TRANSPORT

RELEASED

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	API NO. 15- 101-21,545-00-00
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM	County Lane FROM CONFIDENT
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	SW NE NE Sec. 35 Twp. 16S Rge. 29 x West
perator: License # 9482	4290 Ft. North from Southeast Corner of Section
Name: National Petro. Reserves, Inc	990 Ft. West from Southeast Corner of Section
Address 250 N. Rock Rd., Ste 340	(MOTE: Locate well in section plat below.)
<u> </u>	Lease Name Gill Well # 3
City/State/Zip Wichita, KS 67206	Field Name Terwilliger North Mississippian
urchaser: Clear Creek, Inc.	Producing Formation Mississippian
perator Contact Person: Ted C. Bredehoft	Elevation: Ground 2794' KB 2799'
Phone (316_) -681-3515	Total Depth 4640' PBTD
ontractor: Name: Emphasis Oil Operations	4950
License: 8241	4290
ellsite Geologist: Don Deboer	3630
esignate Type of Completion	2970 2640 2310
New Well Re-Entry Workover	1980
Oil SWD Temp. Abd. Gas Inj Delayed Com	
Gas Inj Delayed Com Dry Other (Core, Water Supply,	etc.) 660 MJ 40
f OWNO: old well info as follows: Operator:	39,89,80,80,80,80,80,80,80,80,80,80,80,80,80,
Well Name:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 222.83 Feet
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	•
rilling Method: Air Rotary Cable	If yes, show depth set Feet
3/5/90 3/15/90 4/2/90	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from <u>K.B.</u>
pud Date	feet depth to 4639 w/ 685 sx cmt.
Derby Building, Wichita; Kansas 67202, within 12 82-3-106 apply. Information on side two of this form writing and submitted with the form. See rule wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached	n will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in a 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months. One copy of all d with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 with all temporarily abandoned wells. Any recompletion, workover or
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations with and the statements herein are complete and correct	promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied ct to the best of my knowledge.
Signature Talk Bullingth	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Attached
itle President/Treasurer Da	ate 4/2/90 Wireline Log Received C Drillers Timelog Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $4 th$ day of _ 19 90 .	April Distribution
Notary Public Susan & Breschoff	KCC SWD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other
Susan E. Bredehoft Date Commission Expires 5-12- 93	(Specify)

SUSAN E. BREDEHOFT

Form ACO-1 (7-89)

ORIGINAL

LONFIDENTIAL.

CONFIDENTIAL MISISON

perator Name Nation	nal Petro	. Reserves, Inc.	Lease Name	Gill		<u> </u>	_3
		☐ _{East}	•	Lane			
c. <u>35</u> Twp. <u>16S</u> I	Rge. <u>29</u>	☐ West	2				
torval tested time	tool open a bottom hole	and base of formationd closed, flowing artemperature, fluid recopy of log.	nd shut-in press	sures, wheth	er snut-in pre	essure reac	ned Static level
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional		∑ Yes □ No			Formation Desc		
amples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey	X Yes No		1	Log	iôm co	NFIDENTIA
ores Taken		Yes 🖾 No	Name		Top	Botto	om .
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		X Yes No	Anhydrite Heebner Toronto	is the many of the	+611 -1124 -1151-	المجالية المارينية	on the state of t
	gara randomina agramaçõe m	المستهدانية المستقدية المستهدان المستهدان المستهدانية	Lansing	·	-1166		
			Stark Shal		-1410		
•			Base, K.C.		-1502		
			Lenapah		←1517	Ft. Sco	
	•		Marmaton		← 1539	Cheroke	e -1689 Zone -1725
			Altamont		-1575 -1610	-	ippain-1761
			Pawnee		41010	LITSSISS	Ippain-1701
1	Report a	CASING RECORD	XX New XX Us		production, e	tc.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Perce Additives
Surface (New)	8 5/8 ^{tt}	20#	222 t	40-60 POZ	150	
Production		4 1/311	10.5#	4638'	StandardE	A2 685	
Shots Per Foot S	PERFORATION Specify Foote	DN RECORD age of Each Interval F	Perforated	Acid, (Amount an	Fracture, Shot d Kind of Mate	, Cement Sq rial Used)	ueeze Record Depth
3	4574	- 75		n/a			
			·				
						<u></u>	
	···-						
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8"	Set At 4,580 ¹	Packer At n/a	Liner Run	Yes X	No	
Date of First Produc 4/3/90		·	XX Pumping G	as Lift	Other (Explair	1)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	77 Bbls. Gas	Mcf Wate	r ₄₁ Bbls.	Gas-Oi	l Ratio	Gravity
			THOO OF COMPLET	ION .		:	Production Inter
Disposition of Gas: Vented Sold		Lease Dopen	Hole Perfo		Dually Complet		
(If vented, sub	mit ACU-18.)	Othe	r (Specify)	<u> </u>		-	
:		THOME		k •		-	
		indisks 🕴		•	IA!	/11015	40

ORIGINAL CONFIDENTIALS

#3 GILL

DRILLSTEM TESTS:

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

(

DST #1 (4207-35); Lansing K; 15-15-15; 1st open-weak blow bldg to $\frac{1}{4}$ "; 2nd open-surface blow, flushed tool, no help; recovery: 30 ft mud; IFP 45-45; FFP 54-54; ISIP 311; FSIP-283; BHT 115°.

DST #2 (4238-60); Lansing upper L; 15-15-15; 1st open-weak blow built to ½"; 2nd open-weak blow, flushed tool, no help; recovery: 20 ft slightly oil spotted mud with show of clean oil on top; IFP 36-36; FFP 54-54; ISIP-64; FSIP-64; BHT 111°

DST #3 (4263-81); Lansing lower L; 15-15-15; 1st open-weak blow thru-out; 2nd open-weak blow thru-out, flushed tool, no help; recovery: 1 ft mud; IFP 45-36; FFP 36-36; ISIP-36; FSIP-36; BHT 116°

DST #4 (4285-4400); Lenapah, Marmaton, Altamont; 30-45-30-45; 1st open-strong blow off bottom bucket less 1 minute; 2nd open-weak blow bldg to 2½" in 30 minutes; recovery: 1,440 ft gas in pipe, 720 ft slightly mud cut gassy oil (43% gas, 56% oil, 1% water); IFP 128-293; FFP 320-320; ISIP-320; FSIP-320; BHT 114°.

DST #5 (4404-4555); Pawnee, Ft. Scott, Cherokee, Johnson Zone; 15-15-15; 1st open-weak blow 'a' in bucket; 2nd open-no blow, flushed tool, nothelp; recovery: 30 ft mud with trace oil; IFP 128-115; FFP 119-137; ISIP-146; FSIP-146; BHT 113°.



ORIGINAL

ORIGINAL

EMPHASIS OIL OPERATIONS

P. O. BOX 506

RUSSELL, KS 67665

CHAMENSENTINI

APR 3 0 1991

DRILLERS LOG

FROM CONFIDENTIAL

OPERATOR: National Petroleum Reserves, Inc.

250 N. Rock Road, Suite 340

Wichita, Kansas 67206

CONTRACTOR: Emphasis Oil Operations

Box 506

Russell, KS 67665

LEASE: Gill

WELL #3

LOCATION: SW NE NE

Section 35-16S-29W Lane County, Kansas

LOGGERS TOTAL DEPTH: 4639'

ROTARY TOTAL DEPTH: 4640'

ELEVATION: 2799' K.B.

COMMENCED: 3/5/90

- COMPLETED: 3/15/90

STATUS: Oil Well

CASING: 8-5/8" @ 222.83' w/150 sks cement

4-1/2" @ 4638' w/185 sks cement (1st stage)

w/400 sks cement (2nd stage)

DEPTHS & FORMATIONS

(All measurements from K.B.)

Top Soil		60 '	Lansing-Kansas City	3965 '
Dakota Sand		1276	T-Marmaton	4338
Cedar Hills	•	1782	Pawnee	4409
Anhydrite		2191'	Ft. Scott	4461'
Heebner		.3923 '	Mississippi	4589 '
Toronto		3950 '	R.T.D.	4640 '

STATE OF KANSAS

COUNTY OF RUSSELL)

RECEIVE LE CONTONIO

Syle B. Branum, of Emphasis Of Emphasis Operations, states that the above and foregoing is a true and correct log of the above captioned well, to the best of his knowledge.

Kyle B.

Subscribed and sworn to before me on March 15, 1990.

My commission expires: February 6, 1992.

GLENDA R. TIFFIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS EXPIRES

CUSTOMER COPY



ORIGINAPALLAS, TX 75395-16

HALLIBURTON SERVICES

A Halliburton Company

CONFIDENTIAL

208650

	WELL LEASE NO./PLANT N	AME AME	U ← WEL	L/PLANT LOCATIO)N等學學學學	STATE	WELL	/PLANT OWNE	R
NESS CITY EMPHASIS RIG 7 CEMENT SURFACE CASING 03/05	(GILL 3)	عدم کا معمده دادی روید	LANE	ينتها والإرافية والمتينية والترارية المارية والمتينية والترارية	magazata in iminakatan ara separas	KS	SAME	. It is appearant to the service	
ACCT NO! CUSTOMER AGENT VENDOR NO. SHIPPED VIA SHIPPED	SERVICE LOCATION	CONTRA	CTOR	机 主动一口红色	JOB PURP	OSE*	KIN KIL	TICKET	DATE
	NESS CITY	EMPHASIS 1	RIG 7	CEMENT	SURFACE	CASI	1G	03/0	5,1
623541 THOMAS ALM COMPANY TRUCK 91	ACCT NO!	GENT '	VENDOR NO	ANNO DE LO	USTOMER P.O.	NUMBER :-	SHIPPE	ED VIA	%,FILE
	623541 THOMAS ALM						COMPANY	TRUCK	941

NATIONAL PETROLEUM RESERVES 250 N. ROCK RD. SUITE 340 WICHITA, KS 67206

COLORADO DERBY DUILDING WICHITA, KS 67202-0000

FROM CONFIDENTIA

**************************************	to the second se	And the second		A 36
PRICE REF NO. 18 /	DESCRIPTION, COLUMN	QUANTITY 16	‡U/M☆ Sales UNIT PRICE (1)	SAMOUNT!
PRICING AR	1			
000-117	MILEAGE	45	MI 2.20	99.0
001-016	CEMENTING CASING	222	FT 395.00	1.5 395.0
030-503	CMTG PLUG LA-11, CP-1, CP-3, TOP	8 5/8	UNT IN 59.00 EA	· 5 9 .0
504-308 506-105	STANDARD CEMENT	90	8K - * 5-45	490.5
506-103	HALLIBURTON-GEL . 2%	3		1.72.80 N/C
509-406	ANHYDROUS CALCIUM CHLORIDE	4	SK 26.25	105,0
500-207	BULK SERVICE CHARGE	158	CFT .95	150.1
500 7 306	MILEAGE CHTG MAT DEL OR RETURN	304.200	TMI .70	212.9
7				
	INVOICE SUBTOTAL			1,684.3
ne de			207	
	DISCOUNT- (BID)		(18%	303.1
	INVOICE BID AMOUNT			1,381.1
	*-KANSAS STATE SALES	TAX		39.4
	TO ESTATE OF THE A STATE OF THE	466		
• .				
				•
				·
	refer warding.		, i	,
		` .		
	990			
	سران المراق المر			
7	This work of the work of the second of the s	e design en le l'acteur place au des parties de la page e	the company of the co	
	INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI			
	COLA MICE.			
	INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THI	S AMOUNT ==		\$1,420.6
	TERMS			

INVOICE

HEMIT TO:

ORIGINA DALLAS, TX 78395-10:

HALLIBURTON SERVICES NFIDENTI

DATE. . INVOICE NO.

		A Halliburton Co	ompany O O III I D L		909,60	5 05/	3
WELL LEASE NO./PLA	NTNAME	WELL	PLANT LOCATION	STATE	WEL	LIPLANT OWN	R
3		LANE		КS	SAME		
SERVICE LOCATION	CONTRA		The spiritual and JOB PL	URPOSE	Karaja i Saria	TICKE	T DATE
	EMPHASIS		CEMENT PRODUC	CTION C	ASING 💛	03/1	.3
T. NO. CUSTOM	R AGENT	VENDOR NO.	がみた M CUSTOMER P	O. NUMBER	क्ष अस्ति SHIP	PED VIA 1990	FILE
5.4.4 W T 1 (1998					COMPANS	TRUCK	914

RELEASED DIRECT CORRESPONDENCE TO:

NATIONAL PETROLEUM RESERVES 250 N. ROCK RD. BUITE 340 HICHTTA, KS 67206

SUITE 600 ADD 3 0 1991 COLORADO DERBY BULLDING WICHITA, KS 57202-0000 FROM CONFIDENTIAL

CE REF. NO.	DESCRIPTION	A	QUANTITY	U/M	UNIT PRICE	A AMOUNT
	LATE A ASSESSMENT AND SECOND				1	NAME OF THE PARTY
3186 ARI 3117	A - MID CONTINENT MILEAGE		4.5	HI	2.20	9.9
1111	THE E TOPS	,	1	UNT		-
7-013	MULT STACE CEMENTING-1ST	STAGE	4639		1,122.00	1,125.
01-016			1	UNT	000 00	865
7-161/	MULT STAGE CEMENTING-ADD	STAGE	1	STG	865.00	0.00
7	INSERT VALVE F. S. 4 1	, h	in the second	UNT	216.00	216
	INSERT VALVE F. S. 4 1/	4	1	C.A.	240.00	
47.6316	FILL-UP UNIT 4 1/2"-5"		. 1	EA	27.50	27.53
	1 ·		-	"		•
15.1911:	CERTRALIZER 4-1/2" NODEL	5-4	7	EA	41.00	2.811.01
37.9300						
0	CEMENT BASKET 4 1/2"		.1	EA	85,00	85.0
00.8881				1		2,350.00
	MULT STAGE CMTR-4-1/2 OF	D	,	EA	2,350.00	2,000.00
13.8010			1	EA	330.00	330.
	PLUG SET 4 1/2"				330.0	
12.0112 9-317	SUPER FLUSH	•	10	SK	74.00	740
4-308	STANDARD CEMENT(EA-2)	•	(20)	sк	5.45	1.548.
9-968	SALT		85 801 600	LB	.073	5 1
9-968	SALT		600		.073	43.
3-127	CAL SEAL			1	14.30	1 130
7-775	HALAD-322		87		5.60	40
0-207, (BULK SERVICE CHARGE		316	i .		761.65 (303.3
	MILEAGE CHTG MAT DELOOR	RETURN	656 505		4.92	1,968.0
!-110	HALLIBURTON LIGHT CEMEN	L - PKEM	100	_	1.23	123.0
7-210	FLOCELE SEVERGED		Ani			11 -380.0
0 - 207	BULK SERVICE CHARGEN	RETURN	832.0			962.44
0 - 306						11962.11
	AT WIND OF SAS			1		
	"wathina, Ka	•	ON NEXT FAC			
	CO' 4 # # # COM	# + 1111E+15	has appear bar	1 2 * *		

WO	RK ORDER CONTRACT	ì
AND	PRE-TREATMENT DATA	

ATTACH TO		GINY	605
OICE & TICKET	NO.	444	View No. and

Ž.,	HALLIBURTON SERVICES	WORK	1.1	INILII	ICNTI	N			× × ×
⅓ 1908 R-7	A Division of Halilburton Company	AND PRE-	TREATME	MILLO	<u>JENIII</u>	INVOICE	ACH TO & TICKET N	o. 408 E	<u>05 </u>
11.	J.	. 1.			~ 1 R 1 A	1	DATE	-14-96	<u> </u>
rrict	J. 103.		ESTED TO S			ND SERVIC	دنستان CEMEN TO	DELIVER A	ND OPERATE
	KION SERVICES	A A A	D. A. al		DACTOR	ø(APQ	3 0 199	
THE SAM	E AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR IVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUPPLIES,	TO: AND MATERIALS FOR	THE PURPOSE	OF SERVI	(CUSTON	ER)			
AND DEL	IVER AND SELL PRODUCTS, SUFFLIES,	AND MATERIAL CO.			سند (م	. E	BOM C	ONFIDE	NTIAW
LL NO. #	LEASE CILL		<u></u>	SEC		TWP	16-	RAI	NGE A//
		α ν (⁰ stat	.).		OWNED	вү 🗘	161C		
<u>.oo</u>	THE FOLLOWING INF	ORMATION WAS	FURNISHE	D BY TH			IIS AGEN	Т	
MATION				NEW USED	WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.
ME			CASING	N	10.5	41/2	KB	4639	
CKNESS	FROM	TO	LINER			Γ΄			
KER: TYPE .		SET AT	TUBING	-					
AL DEPTH_	40 MUD WEIGHT		OPEN HOLE	 :	<u>.</u>				SHOTS/FT.
RE HOLE			ļ			 		1	
IAL PROD:	OIL BPD, H2O B	PD, GAS MCF	PERFORATI			-	 		
SENT PROD	OIL BPD, H2O B	PD, GAS MCF	PERFORATI	ions		<u> </u>	 		
02117 / 1102			PERFORATI	IONS			<u> </u>	1	<u> </u>
VIOUS TRE	ATMENT: DATE	TYPE	<u> </u>		MATERIAL				
EATMENT II	NSTRUCTIONS: TREAT THRU TUBING [J ANNULUS □ CASING	TUBING/A	ANNULUS L	HYDRAULI ما الـ	CHORSEPO	WER ORDER	3 543	- d - d
Pullous	Stone ! 2054 Sall Flus	h 25% Spruce,	10575	upar El	wh, 331	Speces,	1827	CEA)	Coff with
*	J 10% S. 11	54 Heled 3	72					4	
W	11 1 20 50 Sall Fla	1. HUDER	HICKN	111 /4	FFLick	100	SIN C	100 17	f
	"		, n						
STOMER OF	R HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS	IN PROPER CONDITION	TO RECEIVE	THE PRODU	JCTS, SUPPL	IES, MATERI	ALS, AND S	ERVICES	
	III, the above-hamed obstories agrees.	THIS CONTRACT MUST BE S				the following n	nonth after date	of invoice. Upo	n Cüstomer's default i
talt naver	to exceed 18% per annum. In the event it become	es necessary to employ attorn	neys to enforce co	illection of said	f account, Custor	ner agrees to p	oay all collection	costs and aller	ney rees in the amou
() To defend	d, indemnify, release and hold harmless Halliburton,	its divisions, subsidiaries, pare efense to the extent permitted	ent and affiliated o by law for:	companies and	I the officers, dire	ectors, employee	es, agents and	servants of all of	them from and agains
1 000	is, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of de nage to property owned by, in the possession of, ill owner" shall include working and royalty interest o	or leased by Customer, and/o	or the well owner	(if different for	rom Customer), in	ncluding, but no	t limited to, sur	face and subsur	face damage. The ter
		a trachage or any action in the	nature thereof.				rousing out of o	r in any way con	nected with or resulting
3. Pers	servoir, formation, or well loss or damage, substituted sonal injury or death or property damage (including in pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the	, but not limited to, damage to a well and/or a well blowout or	the reservoir, form the use of radioa	nation or well) ctive material.	, or any damage:	s whatsoever, g	rowing out or o	i iii airy way oor	and to be Holliburton
The defe rogligend the proper not apply	ense, indemnity, release and hold harmless obligationse, strict liability, or the unseaworthiness of any waration, design, manufacture, distribution, or market y where the claims or liability are caused by the	ns of Customer provided for in esset owned, operated, or fur ing thereof, or from a tailure gross negligence or willful mis directors, applicages agents	n this Section b) a rnished by Hallibu to warn any persi sconduct of Hallibu and servants of al	and Section c) inton or any d on of such de unton. The ter Il of them.	efect Such defen m "Halliburton" (se, indomnity, o s used in said	elease and hold Scictions b) an	d c) shall mean	Halliburton, its division
That bec supplies will use	cause of the uncertainty of variable well conditions or materials, nor the results of any treatment or set their best efforts in gathering such information and	and the necessity of relying or rvice, nor the accuracy of any d their best judgment in interp	n facts and suppor chart interpretation preting it, but Cust	rting services on, research a lomer agrees	that Halliburton s	shall not be tiat:	le for and Cust	iciner shall inder	nnity Hamburton again
That Hall MER auso of crimater	iliburton warrants only title to the products, supplic CHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH I action (whether in contract, tort, breach of warrant tabs on their return to Halliburton or, at Halliburton	ly or otherwise) arising out of 's option, to the allowance to	the sale or use of the Customer of o	f any products credit for the	s, supplies or mal cost of such iten	orials is expres is, in no event	siy limited to th shall Halliburtor	e replacement of the liable for sp	ecial, incidental, indire
4 di pay ∞. lessi ∞ 4 di tigned	or consequential damages, stomer shall, at its raik and expense, attempt to rec y Hallibration its replacement cost unless such loss or of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unaddition. If the fore rough, but fully responsible for to the far large trace, such loss or damage is caused.	inless such damage is caused loss of or damage to any of out by the sole negligence of the	t by the sole negli Halliburton's equi alliburton.	igence of Hall pment, tools o					
h waive	e the provisions of t . December Trade Practices - C s contract shall be coverned by the law of the state	consumer Protection Act, to the where services are performed	s extent permitted For materials are fi	urnished.					
met Ha	lliburtos shall not be bound by any changes or modi	fications in this contract, excep	pt where such cha	nga or modific	LOUGH CASSES SAM	INDERSTAND T	HIS CONTRACT	cutive officer of I	ENT
	the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as ame	IN EL MOISSION		111 1111	AMERICA DA BERA BROHHOA MA LT L	(ED TO SIGN)	HE SAME AS C	OA STILLIOTEUC	ENT.
	er attender		· Si	GNED		1 1 A	CUSTOMER		
	ം ന _്	9 1990	. DA	ATE			TO TO TOTAL		
o certify that	the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as ame	nded, has been complied w	ith in the	ME	.,	\.M. Р.М.			
moduction of go	the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1936, as units odds and/or with respect to services furnished u	HALLOW KARONER	111						

Duncar, Oceanome 75556	RDER CO			AT"	TACH TO	GNUL	s /a 20
M 1908 R-7				INVOICE	& TICKET N	111 61)
TRICT HOLES	7				DATE	19 1.	
HALLIBURTON SERVICES YOU ARE HEREBY REQU	JESTED TO FL	URNISH EC	QUIPMENT A	ND SERVI	CEMEN TO	DELIVER A	ND OPERATE
THE SAME AS AN INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR TO:	THE PURPOSE	OF SERVI	CUSTOM CING	(FC ERT)			
AND DELIVER AND SELE PRODUCTS, SS. 1				TWP	165	RAI	NGE 21
ELL NO. 73 LEASE CHIL		SEC	- () - () () () () () () () - ()	_ TVP	/ C2		
LD COUNTYLANC STA	ATE K		OWNED		WALCE N		
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WAS	FURNISHE	NEW	E CUSTON WEIGHT	SIZE	FROM	то	MAX. ALLOW. P.S.I.
RMATION TYPE	<u> </u>	USED	ļ <u> </u>	1.11.	1/0	11/29	1
RMATION FROM TO TO	CASING	10	10.5	472	 K.S	4639	
CKER: TYPE SET AT	LINER			 			
TAL DEPTH 4640 MUD WEIGHT	TUBING	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	 	1.	SHOTS/FT.
RE HOLE	OPEN HOLE	Ε			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	SHO13/F1.
HIAL PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GASMCF	PERFORATI	ions		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	
MCE MCE	PERFORAT	IONS					
RESENT PROD: OILBPD, H2OBPD, GAS MCF	PERFORAT	ions	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1			
REVIOUS TREATMENT: DATE			MATERIAL	s			
"STOMER OR HIS AGENT WARRANTS THE WELL IS IN PROPER CONDITION sonsideration, the above-named Customer agrees: This Contract MUST BE To pay Halliburton in accord with the rates and terms stated in Halliburton's current prince and the contract of Customer's account by the last day of the month following the month in which the reversion of 20% of the amount of the unpaid account. To defend, indomnity, release and hold harmless I talliburton, its divisions, subsidiaries, parany claims, liability, expenses, attorneys fees, and costs of defense to the extent permitter. Damage to property owned by, in the possession of, or leased by Customer, and, "well owner" shall include working and royalty interest owners. Reservoir, formation, or well loss or damage, subsurface trespass or any action in the Personal injury or death or property damage (including, but not limited to, damage to from pollution, subsurface pressure, losing control of the well and/or a well blowout of the preparation, design, manufacture, distribution, or marketing thereof, or from a failure not suply where the claims or liability are caused by the gross negligence or willful me subsidiaries, parent and affilianted companies, and the officers, directors, employees, agents. That because of the uncertainty of variable well conditions and the necessity of retying of will be their best judgment in interest and their best judgment in interest.	signed before to the invoice are to the invoice to date may be a fall to the fall to warn any persisconduct of Hallibus and servants of all on facts and support facts and support the fall to the fall to warn any persisconduct of Hallibus and servants of all on facts and support facts and support facts and support to the fall to the fall to the fall to fall the fall to fall the fall th	e payable NET and, Customer a allection of said companies and (if different from the companies and section or well) ctive material, and Section or of such de urton. The tent of the tent of the curton crany don of such de urton. The tent of them.	by the 20th of grees to pay inter- in account, Custon the officers, dire- om Customer), in , or any damages below shall apply effect in the data fect. Such defens in "Hallitanton in the data fect with the fection of	the following rest thereon after agrees to particular, employed cluding, but not whatsoever, go to claims or products, supu, indemnity, results in said	month after date ter default at the pay all collection os, agents and a of limited to, sur growing out of or liability even if capiles, materials, elease and hold Sections b) and is unable to guarantee.	of Invoice. Upon a highest lawful of costs and attorn servants of all of face and subsurful in any way con aused or contribution or equipment of harmless obligad of shall mean to the other than the effect that the effect t	them from and against face damage. The term nected with or resulting nuted to by Halliburton's Halliburton whether in tions of Customer shall Halliburton, its divisions, the Halliburton personnel.
will be their best entors in gainering such morrisation and that the unit best passes arising from the use of such information. The Haliburton warrants only title to the products, supplies and materials and that the OF ARCHANTABILITY, FITNESS OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THOSE cau of action (whether in contract, but, breach of warrantly or otherwise) arising out of the district of the products of the product of the allowance to or the district of the product of	ne same aro froo fi E STATED IN THE II of the sale or use o the Customer of c	rom defects in MMEDIATELY If any products credit for the	i workmanship ar PRECEDING SER , supplies or mate cost of such item	ad materials T HEACT: Hallil mals is expres s In no event	HERE ARE NO ourton's liability sty fimited to the shall Halliburton	WARRANTIES, I and Customer's e replacement of the liable for sp	EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, exclusive remedy in any such products, supplies ecial, incidental, indirect.
The Customer shall, at its risk and expense, attempt to recover any Halliburton equipments, and Halliburton its replacement cost unless such loss is due to the sole negligents seer of its replacement cost or the cost of repairs unless such damage is caused in addition to the foreigning, be fully responsible for loss of or damage to any of additional to the landing, unless such loss or damage is caused by the sole negligence of I have the provisions of the Deceptive Trade Practices - Consumer Protection Act, to the	ed by the sole negl of Halliburton's equi Halliburton. ne extent permitted	igence of Halli princint, tools of by law.	burten in the car	so of equipme	nt to certines	Instruments are the well, Custon unents for maria levery to Custon	not recovered, Customor ner shall pay Halliburton ne operations, Customer omer at the landing until
The this contract shall be governed by the law of the state where services are performe. The Halliburton shall not be bound by any changes or modifications in this contract, excellent	d or materials are f	urnished. ingo or modific	ation is made in w WE READ ARD U				
	. SI	GNED		1 /	•		
•	• :	ATE	,	e gragamentario () Co	CUSTOMER		•
certify that the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, as amended, has been compiled to		ME	. Δ	M. P.M.			
production of goods and/or with respect to services furnished under this contract. CUSTOMER	, 11	ITIE <u></u>	<u></u> ,				·

COSTONIEN